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Fee Structure (Except Faculty of Medical and Health Sciences)

College of Agriculture Food Science & Nutrition Arabic and Islamic Studies Communication & Media Studies

Details To be paid [PhD [Wsclfors] BSAgri. |  [PhD[MsMPW]_Bs | [ Phb|mPhil MA _|BS |  [wMpm[ MmA [Bs |
[ 5%+ S5**| Reg | $S+4 | S5+ §S**|Reg s+ | SS**|_Reg | $5*4 Reg*

Admission Fee Once Only 6000 2000 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 17050 8800 14300 17050 17050 11550 13200 13750 13750 6600 8800 6600 17050 7700 9350 7700
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1700 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1700 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 2000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 1000 1000 700 700 1000 1000 700 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 _ 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 50 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Benevolent Fund 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 00 100 00 00 100 100 100 100
Utility Charges 0 1000 1000 1000 1 1000 00 00 1 1000 1000 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Semester-|) ***** 32450 28450 17400 23900 32450 28450 20150 22800 28150 24150 14500 17700 14500 27450 15600 18250 15600
Total (Semester-1I & onwards) 21700 21700 12650 18150 21700 21700 15400 17050 17400 17400 9750 11950 9750 20700 10850 12500 10850

*  Reg (Regular)

**  §S (Self Support)

**%  Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
*x%%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Fine Arts Law College Library & Information Sciences

Details uphil MA_T _BS ] [ wMA | BS | Dip. | [MPhil__MA | BS |

| 55++[Reg¥] §5x| Reg*| §5%*
Admission Fee Once Only 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 2000 1000 2000 1000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 7700 9350 7700 9350 9350 13750 9350 13750 13750 7700 9350 7700 9350 17050 7700 9350 7700
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 700 700 700 700 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 | 250 0 250 0 250 250 250 250 250
Benevolent Fund 50 50 © 50 = 50 50 0 50 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 00 100 100 00 0 0 100 00 100 100 100 100
Utility Charges 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 00 0 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 00 0 10(. 0 0 0 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Semester-|) ***** 27450 15600 18250 15600 18250 20950 26350 20950 26350 26350 15600 18250 15600 18250 27450 15600 18250 15600
Total (Semester-1I & onwards) 20700 10850 12500 10850 12500 16200 20600 16200 20600 20600 10850 12500 10850 12500 20700 10850 12500 10850

*  Reg (Regular)

**  §S (Self Support)

**%  Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
*x%%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Sports Sciences Urdu and Oriental Languages Business Administration Commerce

To be paid m mmmm .I_-m:ﬂ-- Exec. BBA -Iﬂ:] B.Com (Hons)
| 55™| S5 |Reg* | 85" [Reg"] [ §5* |Reg'| 5| SS™ [Reg"[SS"| __|Reg*| SS**|SS-2*} Reg| S5**

Admission Fee Once Only 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 4000 1000 2000 1000 2000 2000 1000 2000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 7700 9900 13750 13750 6600 8800 6600 17050 12650 17050 28050 11000 14300 12100 17600 26400 9900 13200
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 700 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 0 250 250 250 250 250 250
Benevolent Fund 50/ 50 50 0 5 50 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Utility Charges 00 1000 1000 00 1000 1 1 1000 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Semester-|) **x** 16300 19500 28150 24150 14500 17700 14500 27450 20550 25950 38950 18900 23200 20000 26500 35300 17800 22100
Total (Semester-Il & onwards) 11550 13750 17400 17400 9750 11950 9750 20700 15800 20200 31200 14150 17450 15250 20750 29550 13050 16350

*  Reg (Regular)

**  §S (Self Support)

**%  Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
*x%%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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College of Engineering & Technology

Economics All BSc Engineering All Technology College of Pharmacy Biotechnology

Details To be paid [M.Phil  M.Sc. | BS | Programs Programs "PhD [M.Phil] Pharmd | — Bs |
| Reg* | §5** |

Admission Fee Once Only 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2500 1000 2500 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 7700 9350 7700 9350 27500 55000 16500 33000 17050 17050 16500 22000 7700 11550
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 5 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 5 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 5 5 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee™* Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 700 700
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 0 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Benevolent Fund 5000 5 50 0 50 5 50 50 5 50
Magazine Fund 10 10 100 0 100 0 00 100 100 100 100 100
Utility Charges 1000, 1 1000 | 100 000 0 1000 ( 1000, 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 0 0 0 0 10930 10930 2500 2500 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester o 0o 0o 0 0 5000 10000 5000 5000 o 0 0 o0 o 0
Total (Semester-{) 27450 15600 18250 15600 18250 42900 76900 31900 49900 43380 39380 28900 35400 16300 21150
Total (Semester-1l & onwards) 20700 10850 12500 10850 12500 37150 69650 26150 42650 32630 32630 24150 29650 11550 15400

*  Reg (Regular)
**  §S (Self Support)

**% Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
**x%|nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition
*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Chemistry Computer Science and Information Technology

Details Tobepaid  [Pho[mphif M.sc. | BS | [pho[wphil] MsSc [ Bs | |Php [MscsM.Sc(m| Bs(m) | Bs(cs) | BS(sE)
S5 S5 Reg*] 557 Reg#] 557| __[85] 557 Reg?[ 557 [Reg’] 557 _[55%+| 557+| 55+ [Reg™ 55| Reg*[ 5574 Reg*[ss=+

Admission Fee Once Only 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 6000 2000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 17050 9900 13200 7700 11550 17050 17050 9900 13200 7700 11550 28050 28050 22550 7700 22000 7700 22000 7700 22000
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 1000 1000 700 700 700 700 1000 1000 700 700 700 700 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 2 25 250 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Benevolent Fund 50 50 50 0 50 50 50 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 00 1 1 1 1 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Utility Charges 1000 1000 1000 10 10 1 10 10 1000 0 000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Semester-|) **x** 32450 28450 18500 22800 16300 21150 32450 28450 18500 22800 16300 21150 43250 39250 32250 16400 31700 16400 31700 16400 31700
Total (Semester-1I & onwards) 21700 21700 13750 17050 11550 15400 21700 21700 13750 17050 11550 15400 32500 32500 26500 11650 25950 11650 25950 11650 25950

*  Reg (Regular)

**  §S (Self Support)

**%  Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
*x%%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Details

Admission Fee

Tuition Fee

Bus Card Fee

Mosque Fund (for Muslims only)
Examination Fee

Library Security (Refundable)
General Fund

Welfare Fund

Medical Fund

Red Crescent Fund
University Registration Fee***
Science / Studio Breakage
Sports Fund

Computer Fund

Benevolent Fund

Magazine Fund

Utility Charges

Development Charges

Studio Expenses
Maintenance Charnges

Lab Charges

Total (Semester-|) **x**

Total (Semester-1l & onwards)

*  Reg (Regular)
**  §S (Self Support)

To be paid

Once Only

Per Semester
Per Semester
Per Semester
Per Semester
Once Only

Per Semester
Per Semester
Per Semester
Per Semester
Once Only

Per Semester

Once Only

Per Semester
Per Semester

Per Semester

Earth Science
Mathematics

[ MSc | BS |

BS
en o ocoa > | cengap
551 g Feg 557 e’ 551

2000 2000 1000 1000 2000 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000

17050 17050 11550 7700 11550 7700 11550 17050 17050 9900 13200 7700 11550

150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200
2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000
150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
1000 1000 700 700 700 700 700 0 0 0 0 0 0
200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
250 250 250 250 250 250 250 50 0
5 0 0 5 50
10 100 0 10 00 0
1000 1000 1000 0 100 00 0
0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 500 500 500 500 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28450 28450 20150 16800 21650 16800 21650
21700 21700 15400 12050 15900 12050 15900

31450 27450 17800 22100 15600 20450
20700 20700 13050 16350 10850 14700

**%  Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
**%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*x%%% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.

Physics
| PhD [MPhil M.Sc | BS |
6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000
17050 17050 9900 13200 7700 11550
150 150 150 150 150 150
100 100 100 100 100 100
1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200
2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000
150 150 150 150 150 150
100 100 100 100 100 100
50 50 50 50 50 50
50 50 50 50 50 50
2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
1000 1000 700 700 700 700
200 200 200 200 200 200
250 250 250 250 250 250
50 50 50 50 50

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
32450 28450 18500 22800 16300 21150
21700 21700 13750 17050 11550 15400
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Zoology

Statistics Criminology and Sociology

To be paid MPhi[M.Sc| Bs |  [PhD|mPhij M.Sc. | BS |
557 557 Reg" 55| Reg’] 551

Admission Fee Once Only 2000 1000 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 9900 7700 11550 17050 17050 9900 13200 7700 11550 17050 17050 7700 9900 7700 9350
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1200 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 1000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 0 700 700 700 1000 1000 700 700 700 700 1000 1000 700 700 700 700
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 0 250 250 250 250
Benevolent Fund 50 50 50 0 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 00 1 100 0 0 100 0 100 100
Utility Charges 1000 1000 1000 10 1000 0 0 1000 1 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 0 0 . 0 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Semester-|) ***** 27450 18500 16300 21150 32450 28450 18500 22800 16300 21150 32450 28450 16300 19500 16300 18950
Total (Semester-1I & onwards) 20700 13750 11550 15400 21700 21700 13750 17050 11550 15400 21700 21700 11550 13750 11550 13200

*  Reg (Regular)

**  §S (Self Support)

**% Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
**x%|nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Education History & Pakistan Studies Politics & International Relations

Details IEECE W@MI‘M@WW@@ | Reg" | §5* | Reg"

Admission Fee Once Only 6000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 1000 1000 2000 1000 2000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 17050 7700 9350 7700 9350 7700 9350 7700 9350 6600 8800 6600 7700 9350 7700 9350
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 25 250 250 2 250 250 250 250
Benevolent Fund 5 50 50 5 50 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 10 100 00 1 10 100 100 100 100

Utility Charges 00 1000 1000 1000 0 00 10 100 1000 1000 1000 1000

Development Charges 0 0 0 0 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (Semester-I) **xx* 31450 27450 15600 18250 15600 18250 15600 18250 15600 18250 14500 17700 14500 15600 18250 15600 18250
Total (Semester-Il & onwards) 20700 20700 10850 12500 10850 12500 10850 12500 10850 12500 9750 11950 9750 10850 12500 10850 12500

*  Reg (Regular)

**  §S (Self Support)

**%  Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha
*x%%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*xxx% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.
3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Details

To be paid

Pschology

MPhilADCP[ MSc | BS |
| SS™| 55+ Reg'| $5+| Reg| 85"

Social Work

Admission Fee Once Only 2000 2000 1000 2000 1000 2000 2000 1000 2000 1000
Tuition Fee Per Semester 17050 13200 7700 9900 7700 9350 17050 7700 9900 7700
Bus Card Fee Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Mosque Fund (for Muslims only) Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Examination Fee Per Semester 1700 1700 1200 1200 1200 1200 1700 1200 1200 1200
Library Security (Refundable) Once Only 2000 2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000 1000
General Fund Per Semester 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Welfare Fund Per Semester 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Medical Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Red Crescent Fund Per Semester 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
University Registration Fee*** Once Only 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500 2500
Science / Studio Breakage Per Semester 1000 1000 700 700 700 700 0 0 0 0
Sports Fund Once Only 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Computer Fund 250 250 250 250 250 250 2 250 250
Benevolent Fund 5 50 50 50 50
Magazine Fund 10 100 100 1 1 100 100
Utility Charges 0 1000 1000 1000 00 | 1000 1 10 1000 1000
Development Charges 0 0. 0
Studio Expenses Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maintenance Charnges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lab Charges Per Semester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total (Semester-|) **x**

Total (Semester-1l & onwards)

*  Reg (Regular)
**  §S (Self Support)

**% Only for those students who are not already registered with University of Sargodha

***%  |nstitute of Food Science & Nutrition

*x%%% Subject to revision from 2nd and subsequent semesters.

28450 24600 16300 19500 16300 18950
21700 17850 11550 13750 11550 13200

27450
20700

Note: 1. For all Foreign/Overseas seats, regular fee + 1000/- US Dollar additional shall be charged each year.
2. Fee structure for all academics programs offered at Sub-campus Mianwali and Sub-campus Bhakkar will be same as above,
but extra tuition fee of Rs. 4000/- and Rs. 6000/- will be charged for regular and self-support programs respectively.

15600 18800 15600
10850 13050 10850

3. All government taxes will be applicable including Withholding Income Tax per year from all those students whose annual fee / dues is above the limit.
4. If duration of study is extended due to any reason, the fee shall be charged at the same rate.
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Faculty of Medical and Health Sciences

. MBBS Program

Details

Regular Seats
College Admission Fee
College Card Fee
Tuition Fee
Dissection Fee
Fee for Practical Anatomy & Histology
Fee for Practical Physiology
Fee for Practical Biochemistry
Fee for Practical Behavioral Sciences
Fee for Practical Pathology
Fee for Practical Pharmacology
Fee for Practical Forensic Medicine
Fee for Practical Community Medicine
Fee for Practical Opthalmology
Fee for Practical Otorhinolaryngology
Fee for Practical Gen. Medicine
Fee for Practical Gen. Surgery
Fee for Practical Gyne & Obst
Fee for Practical Paediatrics
Fee for Hospital Practices
Clinical Record Fee
Rent for Microscope
Subscription to students fund
Subscription to Sports Club
Caution money for breakage
Special College Maintenance Fee
Class Tests Fee
Establishments Charges
Transport Charges
Utility Charges
Magazine Fund
College Security (refundable on leaving the college)
Library Security
Medical Fund
Benevolent Fund
Mosque fund (for Muslims only)
Computer Fund
IT Services Charges
Total*

1st Year

5000
50
18000
1000
600
600
600

100

1000
1000
4000
1000
10000
9240
4000
100
1000
1000
100
50
120
2550
1500
62810

2nd Year

18000
1000
600
600
600

1000
1000
4000
1000
10000
9240
4000
100

100
50
120
2550
1500
51710

3rd Year
1800(;

600
600
600
600

o O o o

1000
1000
4000
1000
10000
9240
4000
100

100
50
120
2550
1500
52410

4th Year

18000

600

600
600
600

1000
100
100

J200

1000

1000

4000

1000

10000

9240

4000
100

100
50
120
2550
1500
52410

5th Year

18000

600
600
600

1000
1000
4000
1000
10000
9240
4000
100

100
50
120
2550
1500
52410

* Subject to revision at any time in subsequent years.

Foreign / Overseas Seats
Regular dues + $ 7000/- additional as
Self Support charges each year.

Note |

Note Il

Note llI

No;

Note V

Note VI

Note V

Note VI

,g‘

College dues are liable to
be changed by the
University authorities.
Students taking part in
various university sports
clubs / events will pay
additional subscription as
fixed by the clubs.

If the security deposited is
not claimed within 3-years
of leaving the college, the
amount shall be credited to
the Benevolent Fund.

Benevolent Fund as per
policy of the University
shall be used to provide
financial assistance to
needy and deserving
students.

All dues once deposited, will
not be refunded in any
case, whatsoever.

Dues are to be deposited at
the start of session in one
or two equal installments.
Withholding Income Tax in
each year will be charged
from all those students
whose annual fee / dues is
above the limit.

If duration of study is
extended due to any
reason, the fee shall be
charged at the same rate.
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Faculty of Medical and Health Sciences
All UG Diploma and Degree Programs except MBBS

UG Diploma

Details

Regular Seats

Admission Fee
College Bus Card Fee
College Card Fee
Tuition Fee
Fee for Practical Subject |
Fee for Practical Subject Il
Fee for Practical Subject Il
Fee for Practical Subject IV
Fee for Practical Subject V
Fee for Practical Subject VI
Fee for Practical Subject VII
Fee for Practical Subject VIII
Fee for Practical Subject IX
Fee for Practical Subject X
Fee for Practical Subject XI
Fee for Practical Subject XII
Fee for Practical Subject XIII
Fee for Practical Subject XIV
Fee for Practical Subject XV
Fee for Practical Subject XVI
Fee for Practical Subject XVII
Fee for Practical Subject XVIII
Fee for Practical Subject XIX
Fee for Practical Subject XX
Fee for Hospital Practices
Clinical Record Fee
Rent for Microscope
Subscription to students fund
Subscription to Sports Club
Breakage Charges
Maintenance Charges
University Registration Fee (if applicable)
Class Tests Fee
Establishment Charges
Transport Charges
Utility Charges
Magazine Fund
College Security (refundable on leaving)
Library Security (refundable on leaving)
Medical Fund
Benevolent Fund
Mosque fund (for Muslims only)
Total*

1st Year

5000

33000

1st Year

2nd Year

600
600
600
600

3rd Year

4th Year

5th Year

* Subject to revision at any time in subsequent years.

— i

I. Self Support Local Seats
Rs/- 40,000 additional for all program as Self Support charges.

Il. Foreign / Overseas Seats
$ 1000 additional for all program as Self Support charges.

lll. Migrated Students

All migrated students have to deposit
Rs. 25,000/- once as Re-enrollment / Replacement
charges in the UOS account.

Note |  Dues are liable to be changed
by the University authorities.
Students taking part in
various university sports clubs
/ events will pay additional
subscription as fixed by the
clubs.

If the security deposited is not

claimed within 3-years of

leaving the college, the
mount shall be credited to
the Benevolent Fund.

IV Benevolent Fund as per policy
of the University shall be used
to provide financial assistance

o needy and deserving
students.

Note V  All dues once deposited, will
not be refunded in any case,
whatsoever.

Note VI Dues are to be deposited at the
start of session in one or two
equal installments.

Note VIl Withholding Income Tax each
year will be charged from all
those students whose annual
fee / dues is above the limit.

Note VIII If duration of study is
extended due to any reason,
the fee shall be charged at the
same rate.

Note Il

Note Il

‘
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Faculty of Medical and Health Sciences
All PG Diploma, MPhil and PhD Programs

Details

Regular Seats

College Admission Fee
College Bus Card Fee
College Card Fee
Tuition Fee
Fee for Practical Subject |
Fee for Practical Subject Il
Fee for Practical Subject Il
Fee for Practical Subject IV
Fee for Clinical Practices
Clinical Record Fee
Rent for Microscope
Subscription to students fund
Subscription to Sports Club
Breakage Charges
Maintenance Charges
University Registration Fee (if applicable
Class Tests Fee
Development Charges
Transport Charges
Utility Charges
Magazine Fund
College Security (refundable on leaving)
Library Security (refundable on leaving)
Medical Fund
Benevolent Fund
Mosque fund (for Muslims only)
Total*

PG Diploma or
Equivalent

1st Year 1st Year

5000
150
50
33000
1200
1200

M.Phil or Equivalent

5000
150
50
33000
1200
1200

2nd Year 3dYearbonwards 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year & onwards

150
50
33000

1200
1200
1000
100
600
200
200
500
2000

3000

1000
2000
100

100
50
120
51570

150
50
16500

1000
100
600

1000
2000
100

100
50
120
25670

5000
150
50
33000
1200
1200

1000
100
600
200
200

00

2000

2500

3000

oo

1000
2000
100
2000
2000
100
50
120
63070

PhD

150
50
33000

1200
1200
1000
100
600
200
200

—_
o

100

100
50
120
51570

150
50
16500

1000
100
600
200
200
500

1000
2000
100

100
50
120
25670

* Subject to revision at any time in subsequent years.

,g‘

I. Self Support Local Seats
Rs/- 40,000 additional for all program as Self Support charges.

1. Foreign / Overseas Seats
$ 1000 additional for all program as Self Support charges.

Dues are liable to be
changed by the University
authorities.

Students taking part in

various university sports

clubs / events will pay
additional subscription as
fixed by the clubs.

If the security deposited is

not claimed within 3-years

of leaving the college, the
amount shall be credited to
the Benevolent Fund.

Not Benevolent Fund as per
policy of the University
shall be used to provide
financial assistance to
needy and deserving
students.

Note V  All dues once deposited, will
not be refunded in any
case, whatsoever.

Note VI Dues are to be deposited at
the start of session in one
or two equal installments.

Note VIl Withholding Income Tax
each year will be charged
from all those students
whose annual fee / dues is
above the limit.

Note VIII If duration of study is

extended due to any

reason, the fee shall be
charged at the same rate.

Note |

Note Il

Note llI
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